SUMMARY REPT-GROUFP DETAIL May 6, 2014 Special Election . UNODFFICIAL RESULTS
City of Grand Rapids
Kent County, Michigan

Run Date:05/06/14 10:36 PM Report EL45A Page 001
TOTAL VOTES % PRECINCT ABSENTEE
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 66) . . . . . 66 100.00 _
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . 133,377
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . 18,288 12,712 5,576
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . 13.71
Grand Rapids Income Tax
VOTE FOR 1
YES . . . . . .. .. 12,068 66.34 7.688 4,380
NO. . . . ..o 6,123  33.66 4,993 1,125

Grand Rapids City

VOTE FOR 1

YES . . . . . . ... 12,978 71.58 8.564 4,414
1 5,152  28.42 4,043 1,109




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May &, 2014 Special Election UNOFFICIAL CANVASS REPORT
City of Grand Rapids

RUN DATE:05/06/34 11:03 PM Kent County, Michigan REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0001
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 133,377 03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 13.71
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TCTAL 18,288
0 02 03
1301 Grand Rapids W1 P1 2356 . 169 7.17
1302 Grand Rapids W1 P2/5 2579 . 198 7.68
1303 Grand Rapids W1 P3 1901 . 319 16.78
1304 Grand Rapids W1 P4 1737 . 252 14.51
1306 Grand Rapids W1 P& 2122 . 471 22.20
1307 Grand Rapids W1 P7 857 . 209 24.39
1308 Grand Rapids WL P8 1279 . 339 26.51
1309 Grand Rapids W1 P9 2336 . 94 4.02
1310 Grand Rapids W1 P10 1745 . 336 19.26
1311 Grand Rapids W1 P11 841 . 263 31.27
1312 Grand Rapids W1 P12 1786 . 86 4.82
1313 Grand Rapids Wl P13 2083 . 96 4.61
1314 Grand Rapids Wi P14 2048 . 279 13.62
1315 Grand Rapids Wl P15 1880 . 54 2.87
1316 Grand Repids W1 P16 1969 . 66 3.35
1317 Grand Rapids W1 P17 2253 . 215 9.54
1318 Grand Rapids Wl P18 991 . 32 3.23
1319 Grand Rapids W1 P19 2112 . 207 9.80
1320 Grand Rapids W1 P20 2157 . 644 29.86
1321 Grand Rapids W1 P21 1804 . 438 24.28
1322 Grand Rapids W1 P22 733 . 24 3.27
1323 Grand Rapids Wi P23 1770 . 480 27.12
1324 Grand Rapids W1 P24 1807 . 35 1.94
1325 Grand Rapids W2 P25 1290 . 134 10.39
1326 Grand Rapids W2 P26/28 3660 . 492 13.44
1327 Grand Rapids W2 P27/48 2594 ., 358 13.80
1329 Grand Rapids W2 P29 1877 . 107 5.70
1330 Grand Rapids W2 P30 1615 . 349 21.61
1331 Grand Rapids W2 P31 2162 . 189 8.74
1332 Grand Rapids W2 P32 1430 . 122 8.53
1333 Grand Rapids W2 P33 960 . 234 24.38
1334 Grand Rapids W2 P34 2168 . 268 12.36
1335 Grand Rapids W2 P35 2055 . 505 24.57
1336 Grand Rapids W2 P36 1037 . 126 12.15
1337 Grand Rapids W2 P37 2475 . 398 16.08
1338 Grand Rapids W2 P38 2429 . 176 7.25
1339 Grand Rapids W2 P39/50 3448 . 401 11.63
1340 Grand Rapids W2 P40 1747 . 223 12.76
1341 Grand Rapids W2 P41l 2497 . 443 17.78
1342 Grand Rapids W2 P42 1898 . 422 22.23
1343 Grand Rapids W2 P43/44 3411 . 759 22.25
1345 Grand Rapids W2 P45 2019 . 562 27.84
1346 Grand Rapids W2 P46 2165 . 326 15.06
1347 Grand Rapids W2 P47 1629 . 530 32.54
1349 Grand Rapids W2 P49 2050 . 169 B.24
1351 Grand Rapids W3 P51 1780 . 147 8.26
1352 Grand Rapids W3 P52 964 . 72 7.47
1353 Grand Rapids W3 P53 2502 . 642 25.66
1354 Grand Rapids W3 P54/69 2905 . b2 22.44
1355 Grand Rapids W3 P55 2130 . 379 17.79
1356 Grand Rapids W3 P56/58 668 . 724 19.74
1357 Grand Rapids W3 P57 1181 . 197 16.68
1359 Grand Rapids W3 P59 2273 . 383 16.85
1360 Grand Rapids W3 P&0 2323 . 233 10.03
1361 Grand Rapids W3 P61 942 . 208 22.08

1362 Grand Rapids W3 P62 1802 . 119 6.60



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/06/14 11:03 PM

)3
02

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

1363 Grand Rapids W3 P63/70
1364 Grand Rapids W3 P64

1365 Grand Rapids W3 P65

1366 Grand Rapids W3 P66

1367 Grand Rapids W3 P67

1368 Grand Rapids W3 P68/71
1372 Grand Rapids W3 P72/73/74
1375 Grand Rapids W3 P75

1376 Grand Rapids W3 P76

1377 Grand Rapids W3 P77

May 6, 2014 Special Election
City of Grand Rapids
Kent County, Michigan

UNOFFICIAL CANYASS REPCRT

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0002
TOTAL PERCENT

133,377

18,288

TOTAL  PERCENT

03 = YOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 13.71




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/06/14 11:03 PM

Grand Rapids Income Tax (%2?@&{f%§?ﬁi?}b Em}

YOTE FOR T
01 = YES
02 = N0

1301 Grand Rapids Wl
1302 Grand Rapids W1
1303 Grand Rapids W1
1304 Grand Rapids Wl

1306
1307
1308
1309
131¢
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1328
1321
1322
1323
1324
1325
1326
1327
1329
1330
1331
1332
1333
1334
1335
1336
1337
1338
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1345
1346
1347
1349
1351
1352
1353
1354
1355
1356
1357
1359
1360

Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids

Wi
Wi
WL
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wl
Wi
Wi
Wi
W1
Wl
Wl
Wl
W1
W1l
Wl
Wl
W2
W2
W2
W2
W2
We
W2
We
We
W2
W2
W2
W2
We
W2
W2
W2
We
W2
W2
We
Wz
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3

Pl
P2/5
P3

P4

P6

P7

P8

PG

P10
P11
P12
P13
P14
P15
P16
P17
P18
P19
P20
P21
p22
P23
P24
P25
P26/28
P27/48
P29
P30
P31
Paz
P33
P34
P35
P36
Pa7
P38
P39/50
P40
P41
P42
P43/44
P45
PG
P47
P49
P51
P52
P53
P54/69
P55
P56/58
P57
P59
P50

304
214

67
249
125

75
188
169
315

70
256
132
347
152
231
268
492
344
213
346
131

9%

58
498
425
249
501
132
290
185

117

249
229

211

42
185
142

40

99

63

45

45

93
184

55
137

53
31
211
153
265
215
11D
183
37
51
17
140
226
127
218
62
20
47

May 6,

2014 Special Election
City of Grand Rapids
Kent County, Michigan

VOTES PERCENT

12,068

6,123

66.34
33.66

UNOFFICIAL CANVASS REPORT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/06/14 11:

03 PH

Grand Rapids Income Tax

VOTE FOR 1
01 = YES
0Z = NO

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE}

1361 Grand Rapids W3
1362 Grand Rapids W3
1363 Grand Rapids W3
1364 Grand Rapids W3
1365 Grand Rapids W3
1366 Grand Rapids W3
1367 Grand Rapids W3
1368 Grand Rapids W3
1372 Grand Rapids W3
1375 Grand Rapids W3
1376 Grand Rapids W3
1377 Grand Rapids W3

P61
p&2
P&3/70
P64
P&5
P65
P67
Pe8/71
P72/73/74
P75
P76
F77

May 6, 2014 Special Election

City of Grand Rapids
Kent County, Michigan

VOTES  PERCENT

12,068 66.34
6,123 33.66

UNOFFICIAL CANVASS REPORT

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0004




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/06/14 11:03 PM

Grand Rapids City
VOTE FOR 1

01 = YES

02 = NO

1301 Grand Rapids
1302 Grand Rapids
1303 Grand Rapids
1304 Grand Rapids
1306 Grand Rapids
1307 Grand Rapids
1308 Grand Rapids
1309 Grand Rapids
1310 Grand Rapids
1311 Grand Rapids
1312 Grand Rapids
1313 Grand Rapids
1314 Grand Rapids
1315 Grand Rapids
1316 Grand Rapids
1317 Grand Rapids
1318 Grand Rapids
1319 Grand Rapids
1320 Grand Rapids
1321 Grand Rapids
1322 Grand Rapids
1323 Grand Rapids
1324 Grand Rapids
1325 Grand Rapids
1326 Grand Rapids
1327 Grand Rapids
1329 Grand Rapids
1330 Grand Rapids
1331 Grand Rapids
1332 Grand Rapids
1333 Grand Rapids
1334 Grand Rapids
1335 Grand Rapids
1336 Grand Rapids
1337 Grand Rapids
1338 Grand Rapids
1339 Grand Rapids
1340 Grand Rapids
1341 Grand Rapids
1342 Grand Rapids
1343 Grand Rapids
1345 Grand Rapids
1346 Grand Rapids
1347 Grand Rapids
1349 Grand Rapids
1351 Grand Rapids
1352 Grand Rapids
1353 Grand Rapids
1354 Grand Rapids
1355 Grand Rapids
1356 Grand Rapids
1357 Grand Rapids
1358 Grand Rapids
1360 Grand Rapids
1361 Grand Rapids

{ Guessmon ;})

01
Wl PL 118
W1l P2/5 148
Wl P3 243
Wl P4 212
W1l P& 275
W1l P7 144
W1l P8 239
W1 P9 77
Wl P10 214
Wl P11 138
Wl P12 61
Wl P13 69
Wl P14 177
W1l P15 31
W1l P16 5l
Wl P17 137
W1 P18 28
W1l P19 139
WL P20 432
Wl P21 251
W1 P22 19
Wl P23 284
W1 P24 27
W2 P25 96
W2 P26/28 338
W2 P27/48 z47
W2 P29 77
W2 P30 259
W2 P31 137
W2 P32 87
W2 P33 205
W2 P34 191
W2 P35 342
W2 P36 70
W2 P37 278
W2 P38 130
W2 P39/50 336
W2 P4AD 191
W2 P41 275
W2 P42 302
W2 P43/44 514
We P45 369
W2 Pa6 241
W2 P47 362
W2 P49 149
W3 Pbi 111
W3 Fh2 58
W3 P53 485
W3 Pb4/69 454
W3 P55 279
W3 P56/58 524
W3 P57 138
W3 P59 307
W3 P60 186
W3 P61 175

200
185

189

36
149
1i1

28

88

8l

35

28

75
161

56
119

44

59

28
163
118
234
187

83
162

29

33

12
149
197

98
196

57

74

45

30

May 6.

VOTES

12,978
5,152

2014 Special Elaction
City of Grand Rapids
Kent County, Michigan

PERCENT

71.58
28.42

UNOFFICIAL CANVASS REPORT

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0005



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/06/14 11:03 PM

Grand Rapids City

VOTE FOR 1
01 = YES
062 = NO

(CONTINUED FROM

1362 Grand Rapids
1363 Grand Rapids
1364 Grand Rapids
1365 Grand Rapids
1366 Grand Rapids
1367 Grand Rapids
1368 Grand Rapids
1372 Grand Rapids
1375 Grand Rapids
1376 Grand Rapids
1377 Grand Rapids

PREVIOUS PAGE)

W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3
W3

P62
P63/70
P64
P65
P66
P67
Pe8/71
P72/73/74
F75
P76
P77

May 6,

2014 Special Election

City of Grand Rapids
Kent Cournty, Michigan

VOTES

12,978
5,152

PERCENT

71.58
28.42

UNOFFICTAL CANVASS REPORT

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0006




