

	TOTAL VOTES	%	PRECINCT	ABSENTEE
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 66)	66	100.00		
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL	133,377			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	18,288		12,712	5,576
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL		13.71		
Grand Rapids Income Tax				
VOTE FOR 1				
YES	12,068	66.34	7,688	4,380
NO.	6,123	33.66	4,998	1,125
Grand Rapids City				
VOTE FOR 1				
YES	12,978	71.58	8,564	4,414
NO.	5,152	28.42	4,043	1,109

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL	TOTAL	PERCENT	03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL	TOTAL	PERCENT
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	133,377			18,288	13.71

	01	02	03
1301 Grand Rapids W1 P1	2356	169	7.17
1302 Grand Rapids W1 P2/5	2579	198	7.68
1303 Grand Rapids W1 P3	1901	319	16.78
1304 Grand Rapids W1 P4	1737	252	14.51
1306 Grand Rapids W1 P6	2122	471	22.20
1307 Grand Rapids W1 P7	857	209	24.39
1308 Grand Rapids W1 P8	1279	339	26.51
1309 Grand Rapids W1 P9	2336	94	4.02
1310 Grand Rapids W1 P10	1745	336	19.26
1311 Grand Rapids W1 P11	841	263	31.27
1312 Grand Rapids W1 P12	1786	86	4.82
1313 Grand Rapids W1 P13	2083	96	4.61
1314 Grand Rapids W1 P14	2048	279	13.62
1315 Grand Rapids W1 P15	1880	54	2.87
1316 Grand Rapids W1 P16	1969	66	3.35
1317 Grand Rapids W1 P17	2253	215	9.54
1318 Grand Rapids W1 P18	991	32	3.23
1319 Grand Rapids W1 P19	2112	207	9.80
1320 Grand Rapids W1 P20	2157	644	29.86
1321 Grand Rapids W1 P21	1804	438	24.28
1322 Grand Rapids W1 P22	733	24	3.27
1323 Grand Rapids W1 P23	1770	480	27.12
1324 Grand Rapids W1 P24	1807	35	1.94
1325 Grand Rapids W2 P25	1290	134	10.39
1326 Grand Rapids W2 P26/28	3660	492	13.44
1327 Grand Rapids W2 P27/48	2594	358	13.80
1329 Grand Rapids W2 P29	1877	107	5.70
1330 Grand Rapids W2 P30	1615	349	21.61
1331 Grand Rapids W2 P31	2162	189	8.74
1332 Grand Rapids W2 P32	1430	122	8.53
1333 Grand Rapids W2 P33	960	234	24.38
1334 Grand Rapids W2 P34	2168	268	12.36
1335 Grand Rapids W2 P35	2055	505	24.57
1336 Grand Rapids W2 P36	1037	126	12.15
1337 Grand Rapids W2 P37	2475	398	16.08
1338 Grand Rapids W2 P38	2429	176	7.25
1339 Grand Rapids W2 P39/50	3448	401	11.63
1340 Grand Rapids W2 P40	1747	223	12.76
1341 Grand Rapids W2 P41	2492	443	17.78
1342 Grand Rapids W2 P42	1898	422	22.23
1343 Grand Rapids W2 P43/44	3411	759	22.25
1345 Grand Rapids W2 P45	2019	562	27.84
1346 Grand Rapids W2 P46	2165	326	15.06
1347 Grand Rapids W2 P47	1629	530	32.54
1349 Grand Rapids W2 P49	2050	169	8.24
1351 Grand Rapids W3 P51	1780	147	8.26
1352 Grand Rapids W3 P52	964	72	7.47
1353 Grand Rapids W3 P53	2502	642	25.66
1354 Grand Rapids W3 P54/69	2905	652	22.44
1355 Grand Rapids W3 P55	2130	379	17.79
1356 Grand Rapids W3 P56/58	3668	724	19.74
1357 Grand Rapids W3 P57	1181	197	16.68
1359 Grand Rapids W3 P59	2273	383	16.85
1360 Grand Rapids W3 P60	2323	233	10.03
1361 Grand Rapids W3 P61	942	208	22.08
1362 Grand Rapids W3 P62	1802	119	6.60

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
 02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

TOTAL PERCENT
 133,377
 18,288

03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

TOTAL PERCENT
 13.71

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

	01	02	03
1363 Grand Rapids W3 P63/70	3619	183	5.06
1364 Grand Rapids W3 P64	2086	79	3.79
1365 Grand Rapids W3 P65	2018	198	9.81
1366 Grand Rapids W3 P66	2169	81	3.73
1367 Grand Rapids W3 P67	2695	112	4.16
1368 Grand Rapids W3 P68/71	3191	477	14.95
1372 Grand Rapids W3 P72/73/74	3396	418	12.31
1375 Grand Rapids W3 P75	1187	89	7.50
1376 Grand Rapids W3 P76	1539	58	3.77
1377 Grand Rapids W3 P77	1250	238	19.04

Grand Rapids Income Tax *(Question 1)*
VOTE FOR 1:
01 = YES
02 = NO

VOTES PERCENT
12,068 66.34
6,123 33.66

	01	02
1301 Grand Rapids W1 P1	103	66
1302 Grand Rapids W1 P2/5	132	64
1303 Grand Rapids W1 P3	228	90
1304 Grand Rapids W1 P4	204	48
1306 Grand Rapids W1 P6	245	224
1307 Grand Rapids W1 P7	124	82
1308 Grand Rapids W1 P8	201	138
1309 Grand Rapids W1 P9	75	19
1310 Grand Rapids W1 P10	194	141
1311 Grand Rapids W1 P11	128	135
1312 Grand Rapids W1 P12	54	30
1313 Grand Rapids W1 P13	68	25
1314 Grand Rapids W1 P14	162	117
1315 Grand Rapids W1 P15	28	26
1316 Grand Rapids W1 P16	49	16
1317 Grand Rapids W1 P17	116	96
1318 Grand Rapids W1 P18	26	6
1319 Grand Rapids W1 P19	115	88
1320 Grand Rapids W1 P20	392	249
1321 Grand Rapids W1 P21	209	229
1322 Grand Rapids W1 P22	17	7
1323 Grand Rapids W1 P23	265	211
1324 Grand Rapids W1 P24	26	9
1325 Grand Rapids W2 P25	92	42
1326 Grand Rapids W2 P26/28	304	185
1327 Grand Rapids W2 P27/48	214	142
1329 Grand Rapids W2 P29	67	40
1330 Grand Rapids W2 P30	249	99
1331 Grand Rapids W2 P31	125	63
1332 Grand Rapids W2 P32	76	46
1333 Grand Rapids W2 P33	188	45
1334 Grand Rapids W2 P34	169	93
1335 Grand Rapids W2 P35	316	184
1336 Grand Rapids W2 P36	70	55
1337 Grand Rapids W2 P37	256	137
1338 Grand Rapids W2 P38	132	44
1339 Grand Rapids W2 P39/50	347	53
1340 Grand Rapids W2 P40	192	31
1341 Grand Rapids W2 P41	231	211
1342 Grand Rapids W2 P42	268	153
1343 Grand Rapids W2 P43/44	492	265
1345 Grand Rapids W2 P45	344	216
1346 Grand Rapids W2 P46	213	110
1347 Grand Rapids W2 P47	346	183
1349 Grand Rapids W2 P49	131	37
1351 Grand Rapids W3 P51	95	51
1352 Grand Rapids W3 P52	55	17
1353 Grand Rapids W3 P53	498	140
1354 Grand Rapids W3 P54/69	425	226
1355 Grand Rapids W3 P55	249	127
1356 Grand Rapids W3 P56/58	501	218
1357 Grand Rapids W3 P57	132	62
1359 Grand Rapids W3 P59	290	90
1360 Grand Rapids W3 P60	185	47

VOTES PERCENT

Grand Rapids Income Tax

VOTE FOR 1

01 = YES

02 = NO

12,068 66.34
6,123 33.66

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

01 02

1361 Grand Rapids W3 P61	189	18
1362 Grand Rapids W3 P62	81	38
1363 Grand Rapids W3 P63/70	130	52
1364 Grand Rapids W3 P64	62	17
1365 Grand Rapids W3 P65	131	67
1366 Grand Rapids W3 P66	59	21
1367 Grand Rapids W3 P67	76	34
1368 Grand Rapids W3 P68/71	377	100
1372 Grand Rapids W3 P72/73/74	256	160
1375 Grand Rapids W3 P75	68	20
1376 Grand Rapids W3 P76	47	10
1377 Grand Rapids W3 P77	179	58

Grand Rapids City (Question 2)
VOTE FOR 1
01 = YES
02 = NO

VOTES PERCENT
12,978 71.58
5,152 28.42

	01	02
1301 Grand Rapids W1 P1	118	51
1302 Grand Rapids W1 P2/5	148	48
1303 Grand Rapids W1 P3	243	75
1304 Grand Rapids W1 P4	212	37
1306 Grand Rapids W1 P6	275	192
1307 Grand Rapids W1 P7	144	62
1308 Grand Rapids W1 P8	239	97
1309 Grand Rapids W1 P9	77	17
1310 Grand Rapids W1 P10	214	118
1311 Grand Rapids W1 P11	138	123
1312 Grand Rapids W1 P12	61	24
1313 Grand Rapids W1 P13	69	26
1314 Grand Rapids W1 P14	177	100
1315 Grand Rapids W1 P15	31	23
1316 Grand Rapids W1 P16	51	15
1317 Grand Rapids W1 P17	137	74
1318 Grand Rapids W1 P18	28	4
1319 Grand Rapids W1 P19	139	66
1320 Grand Rapids W1 P20	432	200
1321 Grand Rapids W1 P21	251	185
1322 Grand Rapids W1 P22	19	5
1323 Grand Rapids W1 P23	284	189
1324 Grand Rapids W1 P24	27	8
1325 Grand Rapids W2 P25	96	36
1326 Grand Rapids W2 P26/28	338	149
1327 Grand Rapids W2 P27/48	247	111
1329 Grand Rapids W2 P29	77	28
1330 Grand Rapids W2 P30	259	88
1331 Grand Rapids W2 P31	137	51
1332 Grand Rapids W2 P32	87	35
1333 Grand Rapids W2 P33	205	28
1334 Grand Rapids W2 P34	191	75
1335 Grand Rapids W2 P35	342	161
1336 Grand Rapids W2 P36	70	56
1337 Grand Rapids W2 P37	278	119
1338 Grand Rapids W2 P38	130	44
1339 Grand Rapids W2 P39/50	336	59
1340 Grand Rapids W2 P40	191	28
1341 Grand Rapids W2 P41	275	163
1342 Grand Rapids W2 P42	302	118
1343 Grand Rapids W2 P43/44	514	234
1345 Grand Rapids W2 P45	369	187
1346 Grand Rapids W2 P46	241	83
1347 Grand Rapids W2 P47	362	162
1349 Grand Rapids W2 P49	140	29
1351 Grand Rapids W3 P51	111	33
1352 Grand Rapids W3 P52	58	12
1353 Grand Rapids W3 P53	485	149
1354 Grand Rapids W3 P54/69	454	197
1355 Grand Rapids W3 P55	279	98
1356 Grand Rapids W3 P56/58	524	196
1357 Grand Rapids W3 P57	138	57
1359 Grand Rapids W3 P59	307	74
1360 Grand Rapids W3 P60	186	45
1361 Grand Rapids W3 P61	175	30

Grand Rapids City

VOTES PERCENT

VOTE FOR 1

01 = YES

02 = NO

12,978 71.58
5,152 28.42

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

01 02

1362 Grand Rapids W3 P62	94	24
1363 Grand Rapids W3 P63/70	135	47
1364 Grand Rapids W3 P64	64	12
1365 Grand Rapids W3 P65	135	62
1366 Grand Rapids W3 P66	60	20
1367 Grand Rapids W3 P67	89	23
1368 Grand Rapids W3 P68/71	379	94
1372 Grand Rapids W3 P72/73/74	309	107
1375 Grand Rapids W3 P75	69	20
1376 Grand Rapids W3 P76	46	11
1377 Grand Rapids W3 P77	180	58